Core Private Real Estate 6.0% 3.3%

Natural Resource and Commodities 4.0% 3.7%

Infrastructure 4.0% 4.8%

TIPS 3.0% ‐0.3%
Risk Reduction & Mitigation 21.0% 0.2%

Investment Grade Bonds 13.0% ‐0.3%
Diversified Hedge Fund Portfolio 5.0% 1.6%

Long‐Term Government Bonds 2.0% 0.0%

Cash Equivalents 1.0% ‐1.0%

Target Allocation

Weighted Average Long‐Term
Expected Real Rate of Return
(After Expected 2.75% Inflation

Rate) (Geometric)

Page 8 of 9

LOS ANGELES COUNTY EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT ASSOCIATION

Notes to Schedule of Employer Allocations and

Schedule of Pension Amounts by Employer

As of and for the year ended June 30, 2022

(4) Collective Net Pension Liability (Continued)

Sensitivity of the Collective Net Pension Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate

The following presents the collective net pension liability calculated using a discount rate of 7.13
percent, as well as what the collective net pension liability would be if it were calculated using a discount

rate that is 1 percentage point lower (6.13 percent) or 1 percentage point higher (8.13 percent) than
the current rate:

   1% Decrease   Current Discount   1% Increase

   (6.13%)   Rate (7.13%)   (8.13%)

Collective net pension liability   $25,028,638,000   $13,641,812,000   $ 4,238,640,000

(5) Collective Deferred Outflows of Resources and Deferred Inflows of Resources

The following presents a summary of changes in the collective deferred outflows of resources and
deferred inflows of resources (excluding employer specific amounts) for the year ended June 30, 2022:

Year of
Deferral

Amortization
Period (years)

Beginning of Year
Balance Additions Deductions End of Year Balance

Deferred Outflow of Resources:
Difference between expected and actual experience 2022 8 -   392,019,000$   49,002,000   343,017,000

2021 8 529,870,000   -   75,696,000   454,174,000

2020 8 596,217,000   -   99,369,000   496,848,000

2019 8 314,367,000   -   62,874,000   251,493,000

2018 8 154,573,000   -   38,644,000   115,929,000

Subtotal 1,595,027,000   392,019,000   325,585,000   1,661,461,000

2022 5 -   6,718,981,000   1,343,796,000   5,375,185,000

2020 5 1,695,303,000   -   565,101,000   1,130,202,000

2019 5 379,504,000   -   189,751,000   189,753,000

Subtotal 2,074,807,000   6,718,981,000   2,098,648,000   6,695,140,000

  Changes of assumptions 2020 8 1,969,577,000   -   328,263,000   1,641,314,000

2017 8 1,154,957,000   -   384,987,000   769,970,000

Subtotal 3,124,534,000   -   713,250,000   2,411,284,000

Total Deferred Outflows of Resources 6,794,368,000$   7,111,000,000$   3,137,483,000$  10,767,885,000$

Deferred Inflows of Resources

2017 8 17,816,000$   -$   5,938,000$   11,878,000$

2016 8 109,259,000   -   54,630,000   54,629,000

2015 8 92,003,000   -   92,003,000   -

Subtotal 219,078,000   -   152,571,000   66,507,000

2021 5 9,186,352,000   -$   2,296,588,000$  6,889,764,000$

2018 5 171,065,000   -   171,065,000   -

Subtotal 9,357,417,000   -   2,467,653,000   6,889,764,000

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 9,576,495,000$   -$   2,620,224,000$  6,956,271,000$

Difference between expected and actual experience

Difference between projected and actual earnings on
pension plan investments

Difference between projected and actual earnings on
pension plan investments

Page 9 of 9

LOS ANGELES COUNTY EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT ASSOCIATION

Notes to Schedule of Employer Allocations and

Schedule of Pension Amounts by Employer

As of and for the year ended June 30, 2022

(5) Collective Deferred Outflows of Resources and Deferred Inflows of Resources (Continued)

Amounts reported as deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources